within the Study Area it is expected there is potential for SOCC. 

Heritage Resources 

Of the 416 quarter sections located within the study area, one hundred and ten (110) are heritage 
sensitive, seventy-two (72) are conditionally heritage sensitive, and two hundred and thirty-four (234) are 
not sensitive. A Provincial Archaeological Sites Database query identified forty-four (44 archaeological 
sites that have been documented in the Study Area. 

4.1.2 NATURAL AREA SCREENING RECOMMENDATIONS 

Areas with special land designation and sensitive features will require additional discussion with and